

Published by Authority.

FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 1906.

WHITEHALL, April 3, 1906.

THE King has been graciously pleased to declare and ordain that His Majesty's niece, Her Highness Princess Victoria Eugénie Julia Ena, daughter of Her Royal Highness the Princess Beatrice Mary Victoria Feodore (Princess Henry of Battenberg), shall henceforth be styled and called "Her Royal Highness";

And to command that the said Royal concession and declaration be registered in His Majesty's College of Arms.

WHITEHALL, April 3, 1906.

The King has been pleased, by Warrant under His Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, bearing date the 3rd instant, to appoint Charles Edward Heary Hobhouse, Esq., M.P., to be Second Church Estates Commissioner.

WHITEHALL, April 3, 1906.

The King has been pleased to give and grant anto the under-mentioned Officers His Majesty's Royal licence and authority to accept and wear decorations (as stated against their respective names), which have been conferred upon them by His Highness the Khedive of Egypt, authorised by His Imperial Majesty the Sultan of Turkey, in recognition of valuable services rendered to His Highness :-- Imperial Ottoman Order of the Osmanieh, Third Class.

Major Conrad Edward Grant Blunt, Army Service Corps (retired).

Imperial Ottoman Order of the Medjidieh, Third Class.

Major Ernest Arthur Dickinson, Royal Dubliu Fusiliers.

Imperial Ottoman Order of the Osmanieh, Fourth Class.

Major John Herbert Rivers, Royal Army Medical Corps.

Captain Hesperus David Watkiss Lloyd, the Cameronians (Scottish Rifles).

Captain Hubert Horatio Shirley Morant, Durham Light Infautry; and

Captain Hamilton George Frampton Stallard, Royal Army Medical Corps.

WHITEHALL, April 3, 1906.

The King has been pleased to give and grant unto James Currie, Esq., Director of Education under the Sudan Government, His Majesty's Royal licence and authority that he may accept and wear the Insignia of the Third Class of the Imperial Ottoman Order of the Medjidieh, conferred upon him hy His Highness the Kheative of Egypt, authorised by His Imperial Majesty the Sultan of Turkey, in recognition of valuable services rendered to His Highness.